

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5149 OF 2002

SUKLA BHARTTACHARAYYA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAMIR RANJAN NEOGI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/02/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tapash Ray, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

The appeal is dismissed.

No costs.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Radha R. Bhatia]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5149 OF 2002

Sukla Bharttcharayya

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Samir Ranjan Neogi

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appellant.

We do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned
order.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

No costs.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

New Delhi,

FEBRUARY 01, 2006.